Product Information Bulletin
DRAGONtape®
LED022R1
OSRAM’s new DRAGONtape brings LED lighting to a level
that makes illumination applications possible.
The DRAGONtape, like our standard LED modules, is
available in many colors but the emphasis is on white for
illumination applications. DRAGONtape uses the new OSRAM

1/
05
Ordering Guide
DRAGONtape / OS / DT6 / W2-865
DRAGONtape OSRAM ID number Color code- Color Temperature
W2-865= White, 6500 K
W2-854= White, 5400 K
W2-847= White, 4700 K
W2-833= White, 3300 K
A1= Red, Y1= Yellow
V1= Verde, B1= Blue
DRAGONtape and OPTOTRONIC are registered trademarks of OSRAM GmbH used under license. OSRAM is a registered
trademark of OSRAM GmbH. Golden DRAGON is a trademark of OSRAM GmbH used under license.
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Display/Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
LED Module Dimensions
**CRI>70 for the 3300K. All other white color temperatures have a CRI>80. Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical
parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Ordering and Specification Information
Ordering Number Current LED Viewing Wavelength Luminous Lumens
Number Abbreviation Color of LEDs (mA) Load (W) Angle (°) (CCT K) Flux (lumens) (ft)
70106 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/W2-847 White 6 350 7.2 120 4700 K 150 300
70099 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/W2-854 White 6 350 7.2 120 5400 K 150 300
70100 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/W2-865 White 6 350 7.2 120 6500 K 150 300
70151** DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/W2-833 White 6 350 7.2 120 3300 K 120 240
70101 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/A1 Red 6 350 4.8 120 617 nm 108 216
70117 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/Y1 Yellow 6 350 4.8 120 587 nm 108 216
70118 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/V1 Verde 6 350 7.2 120 505 nm 150 300
70119 DRAGONtape/OS/DT6/B1 Blue 6 350 7.2 120 465 nm 48 96
Wiring Diagrams
+
+
-
-
H
H
N
N + -
-+-+-+
Power Supply Ordering Information
OPTOTRONIC® OT9/100 – 120/350 E or OT9/10-24/350 DIM E
LED Max No. of Load
Item No. Color Modules per Supply Watts
70106 White 1 7.2
70099 White 1 7.2
70100 White 1 7.2